

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.770 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10998 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.770 OF 2025
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION [STAMP] NO.29169 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.770 OF 2025

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Kailash Sharad Sheth and others

... Respondents

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.07
21:03:51 +0530

Ms. Nisha D. Joshi, for the Appellant.

Mr. Shreyash S. Butala (through V.C.), for Respondent.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. By consent of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, the matter be listed on 2nd July, 2026 for final hearing at the stage of admission.

2. Leave to file compilation of documents is granted. The same shall be filed within a period of six weeks from today, with a copy thereof served upon the other side.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]